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From May 3 to 9, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,001 likely voters in New York using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was
weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The
margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small
to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,001 unless otherwise specified.

[11 When thinking about the cost of renting a home or apartment in New York over the last year, would you say costs have increased, decreased, or stayed
about the same?

Inde-

Black or . . . New
Response Topline Democrat ple::ier:t R”ec';l':‘b Female Male Ur;dser 45+ Co’I\::ge College AAfric.an White Latino/a ::g::_: Central T_':f:; Ils.::nr:\gci Hrdlsd(;n th?trk Western
party merican ity
Rents have 82 82 83 81 85 79 82 82 82 82 82 85 73 82 81 84 84 84 81 77
increased
Rents have stayed 7 10 5 3 6 8 8 6 8 5 9 5 14 8 2 4 5 5 10 5
about the same
Rents have 2 2 2| 1| 3| 1| 3] 2| 2| 2 21 7l 3 o 3 o s| 2 0
decreased
Don't know 9 6 10 15 7 12 7 10 8 11 8 9 6 7 18 8 11 6 6 18
Weighted N 1,001 432 332 237 548 453 300 701 590 411 128 712 140 60 60 75 172 132 349 88

[2] In general, how concerned or not concerned are you about the cost of renting a home or apartment in New York?

Inde-
Black or . . . New
Response Topline Democrat ple_:_l:::t R”ec;::‘b Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ COII:ge College AAfric'an White Latino/a CR:;:: Central T_':f:; |Is.|°ar:\gd H:::;n ?rk Western
party merican |ty
Very concerned 52 54 52 48 55 47 57 49 56 45 60 49 61 52 45 49 40 55 62 37
somewhat 23 25 21 21 21 25 24 22 21 25 22 23 15 19 21 28 27 25 20 26
concerned
Ollyaie 11 10| 10| 12| 9| 13| 9| 11 9 13 5| 12| 12| 12| 11| 7| 12| 12| 11| 10
concerned
Not concerned atall 15 1 17 19 15 15 9 17 13 16 12 17 12 17 22 16 22 9 8 27
Weighted N 1,001 432 332 237 548 453 300 701 590 411 128 712 140 60 60 75 172 132 349 88

[3]1 Some New York State lawmakers have introduced the Good Cause Eviction bill that would ban evictions without reasonable cause.

This would mean that no landlord can evict a tenant unless there is a good cause, such as not paying rent. It would allow tenants to remain in their homes
unless the landlord has a "good cause" for them to leave, and require landlords to justify large rent increases.

Do you support or oppose this bill?

Inde-
Reponse  Topine Demacrat PENOETE RSPUD oy Under e, Mo iy iican white Lanors PO conar FNEF Lone M CR
party American City
Strongly support 37 53 30 18 40 34 40 36 36 39 46 37 39 39 38 38 22 40 46 23
Somewhat support 30 26 33 32 30 30 32 29 30 30 23 30 28 36 26 32 39 25 26 39
Somewhat oppose 15 10 17 20 13 16 13 15 15 15 10 15 9 I 20 13 22 14 11 15
Strongly oppose 14 8 14 26 11 18 12 15 16 12 17 14 14 10 14 17 13 12 13 20
Don't know 4 3 6 3 5( 3 3l 5 4 4 4 3 10 3 2 1 4 10 4 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 67 79 63 50 70 64 72 65 66 69 69 67 67 75 64 70 61 65 72 62
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 29 18 31 46 24 34 25 30 31 27 27 29 23 21 34 30 35 26 24 35
SUPPORT (NET) +38 +61 +32  +4  +46 +30 +47 +35 +35 +42 +42 +38  +44 +54  +30 +40 +26  +39 +48  +27
Weighted N 1,001 432 332 237 548 453 300 701 590 411 128 712 140 60 60 75 172 132 349 88
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[4] Some New York State lawmakers have introduced the Good Cause Eviction bill that would ban evictions without reasonable cause.

This would mean that no landlord can evict a tenant unless there is a good cause, such as not paying rent. It would allow tenants to remain in their homes
unless the landlord has a "good cause" for them to leave, and require landlords to justify large rent increases.

Would you be more or less likely to vote for a state lawmaker if they voted to pass the Good Cause Eviction bill?

Response

Much more likely

Somewhat more
likely

Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't affect my
choice

MORE LIKELY
(TOTAL)

LESS LIKELY (TOTAL)
MORE LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

26

28

11
13

23

54

24
+30

1,001

38

30

18

68

14
+54

432

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

20

27

30

47

24
+23

332

lican

10

27

15
26

22

37

41

-4

237

Female Male

25

32

22

57

21

26

24

10
16

24

50

26

+36 +24

548 453

Under
45

33

29

9
11

19

62

20

45+

22

28

12
13

25

50

25

+42 +25

300 701

o
College

25
28

11
13

22

53

24
+29
590

College

26

28

11
12

24

54

23
+31
411

Black or
African
American

34

27

61

27
+34

128

White Latino/a

22

28

10
14

25

50

24
+26
712

38

28

21

66

13
+53

140

Capital
Region

30

28

11
"

20

58

22
+36
60

Central

33

23

10
11

23

56

21
+35
60

Finger
Lakes

17

21

15
11

36

38

26
+12

75

Long
Island

15

28

16
11

31

43

27
+16
172

Mid-
Hudson

22

37

23

59

19
+40

132

New
York
City

37

29

7
11

16

66

18
+48

349

Western

16

21

12
24

28

37

36

+1

88



